(HA-2001-32)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 1094

ADOPTED ON APRIL 17, 2001

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission recognizes the need for compliance

with federal, state and local laws and regulations pertaining to equal employment opportunity;

and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission on March 23, 2001, recommended,

pursuant to HCR01-004, Housing Authority approval of the Revised Equal Employment

Opportunity Policy; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego that the Revised

Equal Employment Opportunity Policy is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego, that

the Chief Executive Officer of the Housing Commission is authorized to execute the revised

Equal Employment Opportunity Policy and promulgate Administrative Regulations to facilitate

policy implementation as delineated in Housing Commission Report No. HCR 01-004.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Prescilla Dugard

Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk

04/02/01

Or.Dept:SDHC

HA-2001-32